
  

 

October 12, 2023 
 
Katie Conrado 
Meeker Sand & Gravel, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1550 
3251 County Road 4 
Meeker, CO 81641 
 
RE:      Meeker Pit - File No. M-1976-038, 
 Amendment (AM-3)   
 Amend Permit to 124.20 Ac 
 
Dear Katie Conrado: 
 
On October 10, 2023, you submitted adequacy responses to AM-2. Those changes included increasing the 
acreage of affected lands. Pursuant to Rule 1.1(6) and 1.8.1(3) those changes were considered significant 
and constituted a new filing. As such the Division has terminated Amendment Application AM-2. All 
information provided moving forward will be considered AM-3.  
 
Your Amendment application for the Meeker Pit 112c Construction Materials Reclamation Permit, which is 
located in Rio Blanco County has been filed.  All comment and review periods began on October 12, 2023, 
and a decision date has been set for January 10, 2024. 
 
Pursuant to Rule 1.6.6 you must also publish and mail new notice of application. The newspaper 
publication of a notice (published once a week for four consecutive weeks) regarding the filing of your 
application and transmittal of a copy of the notice to all owners of record of surface and mineral rights, 
holders of any recorded easements, and all owners of record of lands that are within 200 feet of the 
boundary of the affected land is required within 10 days of submittal. You must submit proof of the notice 
and mailings, such as Certified Mail Return Receipt Requested, to the Division prior to the decision date. 
 
Please be reminded that all operators must contact the Colorado Department of Public Health & 
Environment, Water Quality Control Division regarding storm water permits. 
 
If you have any questions, please contact me by telephone at 303-866-3567 x 8183, or by email at 
Amy.yeldell@state.co.us. 
 
Sincerely, 
 

 
Amy C. Yeldell 
Environmental Protection Specialist 
  



 

 

 
 
 

112 Public Notice  
     
  (4 consecutive weeks) (20 days after last) 

Start Day Last Day Close Day 

Thursday, October 12, 2023 Thursday, November 2, 2023 Wednesday, November 22, 
2023 

     
Start Day Last Day Close Date 

Friday, October 13, 2023 Friday, November 3, 2023 Thursday, November 23, 2023 
Saturday, October 14, 2023 Saturday, November 4, 2023 Friday, November 24, 2023 
Sunday, October 15, 2023 Sunday, November 5, 2023 Saturday, November 25, 2023 
Monday, October 16, 2023 Monday, November 6, 2023 Sunday, November 26, 2023 
Tuesday, October 17, 2023 Tuesday, November 7, 2023 Monday, November 27, 2023 

Wednesday, October 18, 2023 Wednesday, November 8, 2023 Tuesday, November 28, 2023 
Thursday, October 19, 2023 Thursday, November 9, 2023 Wednesday, November 29, 2023 

Friday, October 20, 2023 Friday, November 10, 2023 Thursday, November 30, 2023 
Saturday, October 21, 2023 Saturday, November 11, 2023 Friday, December 1, 2023 

     
If close day is a weekend/holiday, then it rolls over to the next regular business day.  

      
 


